

## **2023 DONATION REQUEST LETTER**

To Whom It May Concern:

Goldsboro Ballet hopes that you will take a few moments to read about our upcoming fundraiser and decide to participate by donating to our silent auction.

September 3- September 16, 2023, Goldsboro Ballet will host an on-line silent auction. Our auction is held annually in conjunction with our annual Love of Dance production, a fall showcase that spotlights the talents of the young artists of Goldsboro Ballet's professional training program. Funds raised from the silent auction and performance ticket sales support our wonderful programs. Your support is critical - we need your help to make this auction a success!

Please consider supporting our program by donating merchandise, services or gift certificates to our silent auction. In exchange, you will receive some excellent community exposure and advertising. This year's on-line silent auction is the perfect opportunity to support your local performing arts *and* advertise your products and services at the same time!

Founded in 1982, Goldsboro Ballet is a non-profit 501(c)(3) organization whose mission is to produce quality ballet performances for the Goldsboro-Wayne County area. We are proud affiliates of the Arts Council of Wayne County. Continued community support provides our Ballet Company with the funds needed to provide outstanding performance opportunities for dancers who wish to be educated and dedicated to the Art of Ballet.

We will gladly pick up your tax-deductible donation; or it can be mailed to the studio's address listed below. Please fill out the attached Donation Form and include it with your donation. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Thank you in advance for considering our request and for supporting Goldsboro Ballet.

Acam/Marking-Mourison

Xena Markine-Morrison Goldsboro Ballet Board Member

Goldsboro Ballet 782 NC Hwy 111 South | Goldsboro, NC 27534-6300 (919) 778-0888 | www.goldsboroballet.com



## AUCTION ITEM DONATION FORM

Donor/Business Name:	
Contact Name:	
Mailing Address:	
Physical Address:	
Email: Pho	one Number:
Auction Item/Service Donated:	
Description of item or service (please be as detailed as possible):	
	······
Approximate Retail Value:	
Solicited by/Goldsboro Ballet Contact:	
Thank you for your support!	
SILENT AUCTION COMMITTEE USE ONLY:	
ITEM # DATE RECEIVED: F	RECEIVED BY
Goldsboro Ballet 782 NC Hwy 111 South   Goldsboro, NC 27534-6300	

(919) 778-0888 | www.goldsboroballet.com

